Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

This is to inform you that S.P Apparels Limited (“Company”) today i.e. on November 8, 2025, 

has invested an amount of Rs. 43,508,668. /- (Rupees Four Crores Thirty-Five Lakhs Eight 

Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty-Eight Only) as equity in S.P Apparels International Private 

Limited (SPAIPL), a Wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. 

The relevant details required as per SEBI Master Circular No. 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated11th November 2024 are enclosed herewith.